
 

 

 

1 | P a g e  

 

 

 
 
 

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD CONTRACT 
 

Via Email 

April 22, 2022 
 

Icon West, Inc.  
520 S. La Fayette Park Place, Suite 503 
Los Angeles, CA 90057 
 
Attn: Bernard Ashkar  

 bernard@iconwest.com 
 

Subject: San Bernardino Community College District (“District”) 
 Valley College – Technical Building Replacement - Bid #CC01-3601.01 
 Construction Services NOITA 
   
Please take notice, that pursuant to the Instruction for Bidders issued by the District in connection with the above 
referenced Project, this shall constitute the District’s Notice of Intent to Award the Contract for the construction 
service for Valley College – Technical Building Replacement - Bid #CC01-3601.01. The District intends to 
award the Contract for the Project in the amount of $69,832,624.00 to Icon West, Inc. as the responsible and 
responsive bidder. Approval of the Contract for the Project will be considered by the District’s Board of Trustees 
at the monthly meeting of the District’s Board of Trustees on MAY 12, 2022 beginning at 4:00 pm. Icon West, 
Inc. is welcome to attend.  

 
It is the District’s Intent to Award the Contract provided that all of the following requirements are complied.  
Please furnish the following documents to the District as soon as possible, no later than May5, 2022 at 12:00 
PM. (except Item 6 below)  
 
1) Contractor Form Agreement (official Agreement to be provided under separate cover) with your 

signature for final execution.  (if applicable)Also, your corporate seal is required. Two (2) original 
wet signed construction contracts must be mailed to the District office (inclusive of original bonds 
and escrow). Further instructions will be provided when the Contractor Form Agreement is emailed 
to you.  An electronic copy of the signed contract must also be submitted to anbrown@sbccd.edu 
cc: (insert CM’s email), and mfitzpatrick@sbccd.edu. All documents must be returned as a contract 
package. 
 

2) All Performance and Payment bonds (hard copies must contain a seal) for the above total awarded 
amount shall be provided with the returned wet signed original contract and included in the 
electronic contract copy. Refer to RFP for document templates. 

 
 

mailto:anbrown@sbccd.edu
mailto:mfitzpatrick@sbccd.edu


 

 

 

2 | P a g e  

 

 
3) A signed executed copy of the Guarantee form. 

 
4) A completed W-9 Form and Supplier Information form (submit to businessservices@sbccd.org, cc: 

anbrown@sbccd.edu and mfitzpatrick@sbccd.edu. 

a. Supplier Information Form (web link) 

b. W-9 (web link) 

 
5) Proof of a Department of Industrial Relations registration (DIR #).  

 
6) Certificate of Insurance per contract requirements. The COI needs to be provided no more than 

one (3) day after contract execution, and before issuance of the Notice to Proceed (NTP). 
 

7) Proof of active Construction Contractor License in the State of California.  
 

8) Escrow Agreement for Security Deposits In Lieu of Retention. Provide and flag originals that 
require District signature. (if applicable) 

 
9) Signed post-bid questionnaire. (if applicable) 
 

10) Completed SBCCD COVID-19 Safety Plan. 
 

11) Purchase Order (a pre-requisite to the issuance of the NTP, but issued after the contract is fully 
executed) 

 
NOTICE TO PROCEED (NTP) – WILL NOT be issued until the above requirements are received, fulfilled, and approved 
by the Board of Trustees. 
 
Please submit all questions and documents directly to: 
 
Greg Ochoa 

Construction Manager 

greg.ochoa@safeworkcm.com 

909-855-4226 

mailto:businessservices@sbccd.org
mailto:andrea.brown@aecom.com
mailto:mfitzpatrick@sbccd.edu
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__linkprotect.cudasvc.com_url-3Fa-3Dhttps-253a-252f-252furldefense.proofpoint.com-252fv2-252furl-253fu-253dhttp-2D3A-5F-5Fwww.sbccd.org-5F-2D7E-5Fmedia-5FFiles-5FSBCCD-5FDistrict-5FBusiness-2D2520Services-2D2520Documents-5FSupplier-2D2520Information-2D2520Form-2D252007-2D2D01-2D2D2020.pdf-2526d-253dDwMFAg-2526c-253dTQzoP61-2DbYDBLzNd0XmHrw-2526r-253dDcfG9YrXUoRFNDI0X9spfW-5FK58fQvOM8SUu9hOpms3Y-2526m-253d7zxnxEwbBZk2SPhSe9hJp-2DYSmDXp0hwEXPnrsSFoBIE-2526s-253dUVhVOj1QrvXn4htbWFf4JZR-2DSZwd1G7h0NL4zi-2Dq68Y-2526e-253d-26c-3DE-2C1-2Cp4GQ3GWEcxQDPw5O3ascxNSEUJJqb8ZIje57PWcLF09SOmjMknYfSRJd3-2DpsLJqvyvzR75d93ExAE7UGpQQ623M33MoZS9-2DebFfTrLX-5FBw-2C-2C-26typo-3D1&d=DwMFAg&c=TQzoP61-bYDBLzNd0XmHrw&r=DcfG9YrXUoRFNDI0X9spfW_K58fQvOM8SUu9hOpms3Y&m=8yR4pOxOwj0KcAP3bteiMn9V32K3WhcdHMTVXJVz1w0&s=VTujV1sN1tr3OjbzqtQMLIRfnmbdYG-BDtLvboS3g88&e=
https://urldefense.proofpoint.com/v2/url?u=https-3A__linkprotect.cudasvc.com_url-3Fa-3Dhttps-253a-252f-252furldefense.proofpoint.com-252fv2-252furl-253fu-253dhttps-2D3A-5F-5Fwww.irs.gov-5Fpub-5Firs-2D2Dpdf-5Ffw9.pdf-2526d-253dDwMFAg-2526c-253dTQzoP61-2DbYDBLzNd0XmHrw-2526r-253dDcfG9YrXUoRFNDI0X9spfW-5FK58fQvOM8SUu9hOpms3Y-2526m-253d7zxnxEwbBZk2SPhSe9hJp-2DYSmDXp0hwEXPnrsSFoBIE-2526s-253dcXsAqKIMWyCWs8KpvbfN-5FyZ4qW4qQ7iY-5Fb4dm6XoFEc-2526e-253d-26c-3DE-2C1-2CerPn6Uq8Ce1eU3XbogszjhLYminl1QRB-5FzG2SgdyPXlrnpX378DC7DHi4jV4Gfx6pWUjmGzmqopoxpm4rW2ODXamHbLxwXfNNESgamqPj-5FBqU6eKCKvkacY-2C-26typo-3D1&d=DwMFAg&c=TQzoP61-bYDBLzNd0XmHrw&r=DcfG9YrXUoRFNDI0X9spfW_K58fQvOM8SUu9hOpms3Y&m=8yR4pOxOwj0KcAP3bteiMn9V32K3WhcdHMTVXJVz1w0&s=NOHLrjCHdLNHA9Z203t2Q1oPfmSoumVK9xJpjIKpAy0&e=
mailto:greg.ochoa@safeworkcm.com

